

## City of Cincinnati

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 202201735 **Version**: 1

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Passed EmergencyFile created:9/2/2022In control:Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 9/8/2022

 Final action:
 9/8/2022

 Enactment date:
 9/8/2022

 Enactment #:
 0265-2022

Title: ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022,

LEVYING assessments for the unpaid costs of private lead service line replacements installed at various locations by the City of Cincinnati's Greater Cincinnati Water Works through its Lead Service Line Replacement Program in accordance with Cincinnati Municipal Code Sections 401-127 through

401-135 and as set forth in Attachment 1.

Sponsors: City Manager

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 265-2022 T, 5. 265-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
9/8/2022	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
9/6/2022	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage Emergency	

**ORDINANCE** (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, **LEVYING** assessments for the unpaid costs of private lead service line replacements installed at various locations by the City of Cincinnati's Greater Cincinnati Water Works through its Lead Service Line Replacement Program in accordance with Cincinnati Municipal Code Sections 401-127 through 401-135 and as set forth in Attachment 1.

PASS EMERGENCY